Lesen und behalten Sie diese Anleitung
Read and save these instructions
VO I C E CO NTRO L W ITH
GOOG LE H OM E TM A N D
A M A ZO N ALE X A TM
H700 SMART
M ANUAL
2

en
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS *
Type designation BONECO H700 SMART
Power supply voltage 100–240 V ~ 50/60 Hz
Power consumption Standby:	 < 0.5 W
Level 1:	 2.6 W
Level 6:	 26.5 W
Humidity output up to 1000 g/h ** 6.4 gal/day **
Particle CADR 190 m3/h 112 CFM
Recommended for rooms up to 150 m2 / 375 m3 up to 1615 sq ft / 13 200 cu ft
Water capacity 10 liters 2.64 gal
Dimensions L × W × H 448 × 347 × 490 mm 17.6 × 13.7 × 19.3 in
Weight (empty) 10.7 kg 23.6 lbs
Operation noise level 25 – 47 dB(A) ***
*	 Subject to change
**	 For operation without A681 HYBRID Filter depending on temperature and humidity
***	 At 230 V ~ 50 Hz / Measured according to BONECO standard
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
42
en
Congratulations on your purchase of the BONECO
H700 SMART. Its hybrid design cleans and humidifies
room air in one step. Its smart control system keeps
operating noise level to a minimum, even allowing
you to use the BONECO H700 SMART in a bedroom or
baby's room.
The BONECO H700 SMART is designed for convenient,
fully automated operation. However, you can ad-
just all of its features according to your preferences
and requirements. This manual shows you how you
can create your own comfortable climate.
RELIEF FROM ALLERGIES
The BONECO H700 SMART is equipped with a triple
filter system that rids the air of odors as well as dust,
pollen and contaminants. The A681 HYBRID Filter
also effectively alleviates many forms of discomfort
caused by allergies, such as hay fever or allergic re-
actions to dust mites and household dust.
VALUABLE INFORMATION ABOUT HUMIDITY
AND AIR QUALITY
The right humidity is very important for our health.
Dry room air in winter leads to skin that cracks
and itches. It makes your eyes and throat feel dry
while significantly affecting physical comfort. Not
only does this affect adults, it is especially true for
babies, small children and even pets. Dry mucous
membranes in winter also make us more prone to
colds and other infections.
The BONECO H700 SMART makes these problems a
distant memory. Its intelligent automatic controls
always keep the air clean and the humidity at the
ideal level, even in large rooms with an area of up
to 150 square meters (1615 square feet).
Regardless of whether it is summer or winter: Once
you've experienced this new level of comfort, you'll
never want to go back.
AVAILABILITY OF ACCESSORIES
You can obtain replacements for worn-out accesso-
ries as well as additional accessories from:
•	 Your BONECO specialist dealer,
•	 At www.boneco.com or
•	 Directly via the BONECO SMART App.
ITEMS INCLUDED
BONECO H700 SMART
with A681 HYBRID Filter
Power supply
A7417 “CalcOff” cleaning and
descaling powder
Safety instructions
A7017 Ionic Silver Stick®
Quick Manual
INTRODUCTION